

## **Deschutes County Cannabis Advisory Panel**

Meeting #6: Monday, January 9, 2023, 6:00 p.m.

Deschutes Services Building, DeArmond Room (1st Floor), 1300 NW Wall Street, Bend

## **MEETING FORMAT**

The Cannabis Advisory Panel will conduct this meeting virtually and be available for those that want to attend in person. Members of the public may listen, view, and/or participate in this meeting using Zoom. Using Zoom is free of charge.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82386309636?pwd=REJ2cUhLdTBDVmY0Ry96STRvd2pXQT09

By phone: 253-205-0468 Meeting ID: 823 8630 9636

Passcode: 817569

	TOPIC	DESIRED OUTCOME
1.	Introductions	Welcome attendees
2.	Approval of October 17, 2022 Minutes See Packet: Draft minutes	Approve Minutes
3.	Presentation on Juvenile use of Cannabis and Health Services utilization of Cannabis Tax Revenue Presenter: Jessica Jacks, Deschutes County Prevention and Health Promotion Program Manager Slideshow	Presentation and discussion
4.	Update on Deschutes County spending of FY 21'-22' Cannabis Tax Revenue Presenters: Erik Kropp, Deschutes County Deputy Administrator Advance materials TBD	Information and discussion
5.	Proposed allocation of FY 23'-24' Cannabis Tax Revenue Presenter: Erik Kropp, Deschutes County Deputy Administrator Advance materials TBD	Information, discussion, and potential action

	TOPIC	DESIRED OUTCOME
5.	Public Comments  Members of the public are welcome at every CAP meeting. Each person's time will be limited to allow time for everyone who wishes to speak. In addition, written comments will be accepted at any time.	Opportunity to hear from members of the public who are present.
6.	<ul> <li>Next steps</li> <li>Next meeting: tentatively scheduled for April 17, 2023 @ 6pm.</li> <li>Potential agenda topics: Requirements for new retail locations in unincorporated areas of the County, recommendations of allocation of FY 23'-24' Cannabis Tax Revenue, other topics?</li> </ul>	Placeholders for the April 2023 agenda
Wrap up and Adjourn		

## **Cannabis Advisory Panel (CAP) Board Order**

On October 6, 2021, the Deschutes County Board of Commissioners appointed 8-members to the Deschutes County Cannabis Advisory Panel (CAP) by adopting Order 2021-045. The Board appointed the CAP to meet quarterly and provide at least three recommendations:

- 1. The use of moneys transferred to the county under ORS 475B.759;
- 2. Increases in public safety measures related to marijuana use and marijuana entitles in the county; and
- 3. Issues presented by the production, processing, wholesaling and distribution of marijuana in the unincorporated area subject to the jurisdiction of the county.



Deschutes County encourages persons with disabilities to participate in all programs and activities. This event/location is accessible to people with disabilities. If you need accommodations to make participation possible, please call (541) 388-6584 or send email to erik.kropp@deschutes.org.

Condado de Deschutes alienta a las personas cualificadas con discapacidad a participar en sus programas y actividades. Esta evento/ubicación es accesible para personas con discapacidad. Si necesita hacer arreglos para hacer posible la participación, llame al (541) 388-6584 o envié un correo electrónico a erik.kropp@deschutes.org.